## Waiver of Liability & Hold Harmless

I understand that I have been granted permission by Crescent Brands to access and use their parking lot located at 100 West Willow Road, Wheeling, Illinois ("the parking lot") to park my vehicle while I participate in a workday as a Volunteer of the City of Prospect Heights Natural Resource Commission. I understand that this permission extends only to the use of the parking lot on April 20, 2024, and for the sole purpose of parking my vehicle while participating in the workday.

I hereby, on behalf of myself and my heirs, successors and assigns, assume all risks in connection with my use of the parking lot and further hold harmless Crescent Brands, its officials, employees, agents and assigns from any and all liability, loss, injury, theft or damage which may occur to me, my guests or invitees, my vehicle or my personal property arising out of use of the parking lot, and agree to indemnify and hold harmless Crescent Brands therefrom.

I waive any right to bring a claim or lawsuit against Crescent Brands, its officials, employees, agents and assigns for any and all liability, loss, injury, theft or damage.

I understand and acknowledge that Crescent Brands does not provide security or insurance to me, my guests or invitees, my vehicle or personal belongings while I am using the parking lot, therefore I agree to assume full responsibility and risk of liability for loss, injury, theft or damage arising from my use of the parking lot on April 20, 2024.

I further understand that I am responsible for removing my vehicle from the parking lot no later than 11:59 p.m. on April 20, 2024, or it may be towed at my sole cost and expense.

Name:
Signature:
Date:
/ehicle Make, Model & Color:
/ehicle License Plate: